

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Social Welfare Department,

2nd Floor, Vidhyut Bhawan, Secretariat, Kachigam, Nani Daman Ph:0260-2230854

Email: icpsswd@gmail.com/socialwelfaredaman@yahoo.com

No. SW/NMBA/DNH/2022-23/03

Dated: 2 /09/2022

NOTIFICATION

The Collector, Dadra Nagar Haveli/Chairman Nasha Mukt Bharat Campaign is pleased to constitute the following District Level Nasha Mukt Bharat Campaign Committee (DLNMBCC) for Dadra Nagar Haveli district of UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu.

The District Level Nasha Mukt Bharat Campaign Committee (DLNMBCC), for Dadra Nagar Haveli District:

Sr.	DLNMBCC, Dadra Nagar Haveli	Role
No.		
1	District Collector	Chairman
2	Superintendent of Police	Member
3	The Representative of District Judge (DLSA)	Member
4	Medical Supdt. VBCH, Silvassa	Member
5	The District Education Officer, Academic (Secondary), Principal	Member
	Government College	
6	The Principal Government College	Member
7	Child Development Project Officer	Member
8	2 NGO to be nominated by District Collector	Member
9	2 civil servants representatives nominated by District Collector	Member
10	Deputy Collector [HQ], DNH	Member
		Secretary

The above mentioned District Level Nasha Mukt Bharat Campaign Committee (DLNMBCC) for Dadra Nagar Haveli district shall functions as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment dated: 13.07.2020.

This is issued with approval of the Secretary (Social Welfare), Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu vide diary dated: 19/09/2022.

Director (SW/WCD), DNH & DD

To.

1. All Members of the Committees.